110

e m—

March 8, 1954
| A regular meeting of the Municipal Council wes held at the Municipel Hall, 1930
Kingsway, on Monday, March 8th, 195 at 7,30 p.m,

Present: Reeve MacSorley‘in Chair; Councillors W.P.Philps, Charlton, Wilks,
Hughes, Hean, F.Philps anl Morrison, .

|
|

| Rev, Bernard opened the meeting with prayer,

| Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr, Hughes "That the minutes of the s
meeting’be adopteg nspuiitten and o nfirmpdgn Ligs previous

. Carried Ungnimously,

egation to speak with regard to a oondemned house on Portland Street, The dele-

‘ .
; Southern Slope Ratepayers' Association wrote requesting asn opportunity for a del-
f gationavreared,

|

| Moved by Cr, Heen, séeonded by Cr. Wilks "Thet the delegation be heard,”
/ , : ‘ Carried Unanimously,

} Mr, Myton spoke objecting to this houseand deploring thelack of action to have
} the building removed in spite of orders having been issued to ‘either renovate

| the building or have it rémoved,
| Moved by Cr, Wilks, seconded bg Cr, W.P.Philgs "That the letter be received
| and the delegstion thanked, and this matter be referred to the Building In-

| spector for report to Counecil,” : HEd
| Carried Unenimously,

| Southern Slope Ratepayers' Associstion wrote requesting an interview with re-
| gard to the proposed golf driving renge on Marine Orive, The delegation ap-

| peared
| foved By cr. Hean, seconded by Cr, Hughes "Thet the delegation be headd,"

;Z/; Carried Unenimously,

| Mr. W.Turner sgoke re-iterating ?orger obJeogigns radded by ‘the Aasgoiation and
requesting t first, the Licence be refused for operation of ‘the i

j rugge? segongfy. %ﬁgt'the couﬁeii take s ega to stoB the work which igvpggceed-
| ing, and thirdly, that the lease of Lot 6 be refused, 5
| Mr, Seaton spoke, giving his opinion that the Couneil had no authority to grant
} a lease of Lotsix in vies of the use to which the land wgould be
[
{

ut,
Moved by Cr. w11ks£ geoonded b{hCr. Morrison "That the lettsr bepreceived. anl

hanked for eir attendance,

the delegation be
; Carried Unanimcusly.

Burnaby Ratepayers' Council submitted s letter of appreciation for the manner
in which snow removal operations had been conduoted during the winter wezther,
| Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr. Hean "That the letter be received,"”

Carried Unanimously,

| Broedview Sooclsl anl Service Club submitted s complimentary letter on the

handling of snow remval operations during the winter meather,
Moved by Cr. W.P.,Philps, sesconded by Cr, Morrison "That the 1letter be re-

| cedived,

Carrisd Unanimously,

Burnab, gist{{ot Teaghers' Counecil submitted 1nv1ta$%on t0 the Municipal
cugeil to attend a saneg Digoussion to be hef& rch 8th

ﬁoggg Zy Cr, Morrison, sacon&e by Cr, Cherlton M&hab the invitation be accep-
ted, %

Carried Unanimously,

cenadisn Red Cross Sociaety submitted sn appeal for & grant towards sctivities
| of their Burnaby Branch,
ES Moved by Cr., W.P,Philps, seconded by gr. F.Philps "That the lBtter be received
and referred to the Grants Committee, 5
Carried Unanimously.

Burnaby May Day Association wrote }equesting & financial graht towards the
1954 May Day Celebration, -
Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr.Charlton, "That the letter be re-

ceived and referred to the Grants Committee,"
Carried Unanimously,

g Burhsby Branch, Cenadian Cancer Society submitted a request that a grant be
m .
Moyved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr, MOrgison "That the lettaer be re-
peived ind referred A 2lES Grants Commiﬁteo,‘

Carried Unanimously,

canadian Cancer Soociety - Burnaeby Branch, submitted an application to hold e
Cancer Campaign in the Mupieipality during the gnnth of April.,
Moved by CHe Wilks, seconded by Cr. W.P,Philps "That permission be granted as
requested,

Carried gnanimously,

...llII;IlIIlIIIIIIllIIIIIIIIlIllllllIllllIlllIllIlIlIIllIlIllIIIIIlIIIllIIIIIE::__________________J




2 A
fire being sprea
|0

priation toward the improvement of the ball field at the Burnaby Lake Men's

| Community Centee egting en amount aof $500,0
¥ 18050 Beoonded oy Cr. F.Philps OBiat "tHe T#tter o rec
0

I ‘ Burnaby Lake Men's Community Serviee Club submitted a request for an sppro-
‘ mmittee,

| Moved by Cr, Morrison,
| ceived and referred to the.Parks

Carried Unanimously,

| Burnaby Film Council wrote outling its activities sine® formation, and re-

| questing a financial grant, - Sy

' Moved by Cr. F.Philps, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That the aprlication be re-
| o8ived end referred to the Grants Committes,”

Carried Unanimously.

vnuinnby Yacht Club wrote referring tc the recent corresponience exchanged
| with the Council ooncozﬂnﬁ. the availaebility of faocilities for thair ao-
tivities and requesting that & meeting with the Council Committes be ar-
25 | ranged to disouss the matter further,

|Moved b Wilk econded b, harlton "That ttee be con-
[Bvituted bl tharTtngSonasat o ae Vaske Biub b FePorrod ta tas Csaid

| committee " :

‘ : Carried Unanimously.

|

| Southern Slope Ratepayers' Association requested the eouncil to ask the
|B.C, Eléotric for a one-zcne fare for Burnaby residents travelling inte

Ed
‘uo?%?’%i Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr. Morrison "That the letter be
‘r0001vnd end referred to the Trensportation. Committes,” .
‘ . Carried Unanimously.
‘Mrs, Dorothy Hillyard wrote oppositing the granting of a licence for the
1ﬁolr driving range,

Moved by Ccr, W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr, Charlton "That the letter be
[regeived,” . vy

| Carried Unanimously.

Mrs. J, Cemeron wrote pro®esting the unsightly condition of the 01d Or-
|chard Trailer Camp located at the 01d Orchard Auto c:ng. - .

k? Moved by Cr. F.Philps, seconded by Cr, Charlton "That the complaint be
|received and tabled pending the reporst of the solicitor on the regulation
of trailer ocamps,” :
‘ ) Carried UnanimousLy.

}Loaell's Ratepayer's Assoocistion wrote objecting to the speeding of auto-
mobiles along Government Road anl requesting the replacement of a play-
hﬁround sign at the Lozell's Community Hall, y

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, W.P,Philps "That the complaint re
|speeding be referred to the Traffic Detail far attention,”

Carried Unanimously.

;Movod by Cr. W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That the requested

\replacement of the playground sign be referred to the Munioipal Enginser,”
Carried Unanimously.

|G.R.Bone wrote protesting the deoision of the Council in refusing toc hon-
our his olaim for the loss of chickens by stray dogs, requesting that an
inspeoction of the ochicken pen be made by the coupoil, -
Mo ved b{nsr. Morrigon seconded bg Cr. gharlton Thgt the letter pe re-
oo ived & Committed be appointéd to investigate the oompfuint.
Carried Unanimously.
The Reeve appointed Councillors Charlton and Morrison as the Committee,

‘ Gold ote with refere ' %0° the recent orididsm of* the Garbage De t-
giﬁi s%afgranf oxpresaing ?:gour wi&hrtgg manneér in which the 35:5552 3‘5
pertment operates,
Moved by cr, F,Philps, seconded by Cr. Charlton "That the letter be re-
ceived and filed,"

Carried Unanimously,

Harold R, Dickens submitted & claim for $120,00 being the estimated dam-
® t0 a shed an ts contents on h opert 8 & result of bru
3 }rom neargy clear ggpopgrstiogs onrtg is prgpe:t;?
Moved by Cr.,Morrison, seconded by Cr, W.P.Philps "That the claim be

received and ed to ti \ A ‘
; AR Zoferx 9,208, Enginess, fop; report., Carried, Unanimously.

«Ls151/3,"as an apsrtment si

l Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded b{ Cr. Morrison "That the letter be re-
ceived &nd. referred 10 the Apartment Committee,”

Eack Fe7%ty submitted an Appl%gation for approval of Lot 5, Block 44,
L

Carried Unsgnimously.




lfi

A
1

{ |
R e D .

f

|
|

S, Allison submitted an application to subdivide his property to permit him
to dispose of thirty-three feet of the said property.
Moved by Cr, F.Philps, seconded by Cr, Charlton‘"That the letter be received
and referred to the Subdivisions Committee for repcst," - -
3 : Carried Unanimously,
Leo J. Gauvin submitted an application for an extension of the time limit on
the temperary dwellin emment with the tion to permit him t t
e perg:nenz bzi &1ng.ngr_ pent w Corporation permtt him to erec
Moved by Cr. W.P,Philps, geconded by Cr, Morrison "That the letter be re-
ceived and an extension of six months be granted on the understgnding that
this would be & final time limitg 3
- . Carried Unanimously.
Lyon Pipe submitted an application to build an apartment on Lot 1, Block 40,
D.L.122/3/4, .
Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Wilks "That the application be re-
ceived and referred to the Apartment Committee
Carried Unanimously,

Wm, Secors Reslty submit¢ed an application for approval of Lot "B", S.).l1,
Blook 31, D,L, 152 as apartment site '

Moved by’cr. .5 Phiips, sboonded by Cr. Morrison "That the application be
received and referred to the Apartment Committee,”

Carried Unsnimously,

E,R,Taylor Construction Compsny submitted conditions for renewal of their
contract for operation of the Stride Avenue Gravel Pit,

- A speécial Committeeof the Engineer and Chairmen of the Board of Works and
Water Works Committee submitted the following recommendations following up

the conditions of the Taylor Construction Capany,

(1) The elimination of quotas now being sugplied tc the Ciyy of New Westmin=-
ster, the Municipality of Richmond, &n E.R.T'{lor. Except for amounts up
to 25 yards, no gravel would be supplied except for own use,

(2) The Corgoration to takecover the deapatghing of trucks and the weighing
of gravel, To this end it is ‘recommended that a position of pit super-

. visor be created and boarded, One additional man may be necessary during
the peak season,

(3) .The present surcharge on rehsndlin% gravel from the stock pile be elimin-
ated gand the Corporation provide its own reloading fecilities,

(4) The contractor be permitted to double shift during the summer months teo
build up stock piles to our requirements, . :

(5) Stock piles of 1 %ge' crushed gravel bé maintained gt levels estgblished
by the Municipal Engineer, No Turther crushing of 25" .materiel will be

« ‘prequired, X ; ove

(8) Permission should be €rsnted to the Contractor to rempve hard a%{bur&on
from the top of the pit and send from the floor of the pit .1tBo royalty
cherge, This material has no value to the corporation snd constitutes a
costly operation in uncovering of new gravel supplies,

te 0ld, under the 25 yard 1ljimit be 1 t with the

(7) éﬁi;ﬁ%.tiéﬁf %h% cost to be get ¥o xn%iu&o ?§§§1ty,ifo§3?ﬁg? ogzrgba »
and our crushing costs,

(8) Royalty charges to be removed on material used by the -Corporaticn, This
represénts & book-kee 1n8 ?ovioe wh rebg Board of Works Jjobs were charged
7 per ton 50{ 17,000,00) in 1953) end the geneérsl revenue of the Cor-
peretion credited with the’ same amount,

i to t traot L Benkt
(2} Tne rate to Be.PAld, e the coptrpoiar fog L 1/B¢ gryghed, gravel, updeg the
run §r back grevel to be supplied at 21 cents per ton,
(10) The Contrsctor be pérmitted to increase the cost of S,C.€ asphalt mix
by 15 cents per ton,
It will be necessary for the corporation to rent or purchase the weighing fa-
t ed by E.R,T (] dt roh or rent
gi%%ai gga¥%gogg&g;mgg%c:sn%gqaggeg_ y aylor, end to purchase Or r
Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr. F.Philps "That the report be tabled

for e periocd of one week,"
Carried Unanimously,

B.C.AvistionCouncil sumibbted Minutes of the last executive meeting held
December 8, 1953, end &leso requested payment of the 1954 annusel dues emountin
to $10.00,
Moved by Cr, Morrison, seoondeg by Cr. Charlton "Thet the minutes be received
and themembership fee be paid, .

Carried Unsenimously.,

The District of West Vanoocuver submitted a Prief outling West Vancouver's
t th regard to theproposed extension ¢f the P.G.E, railway.
833d1%§ g%. Hﬁg :s‘ seoondfé gy cr, Charl%on QThnt the cOrrespongxnoe be
reéeived and filed,
Cprried Unenimously,

Burnsby Detachment, R.C.M.P. submitted & repo:t on the complaint of street
parking in the 26500 block Sussex Avenué in front of an apartment in this
bloek and edvising thet repeated checks on this location revealed no major
problem at this time, The Officer in charge reported, however, that surveil-

11

&




113

%

i

| lance would be képt over the aréa snd appropriaté recomméndations would be
made if the need atrose, % &
|Moved by Cr, W,P.Philps, s@conded by Cr, Charltonm "That the report be pasmwis
‘reoeived and the complainant notified of the contents of the report,”

I Carried Unanimously,

%The Officer 1£o Burnaby Detachment, R,C.M.P., submitted a recommendation

- |that considerat b wen to the t tion of et t 1o~
| (-] n?é ration be gi ins nllg i f.r p%gk*gﬁgg"lrans h}o

|eations the Municipality, referring particu 1y y int
|vicinity of the Simpson-Sesrs proJjeoct and on Hastings Street within the

‘shOpging area,
|Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded by Cr, W.P,Philps "Thet the report be re-
|ceived and referred to the Traffic CommiTteefor further saudy and re-

commendatfon,” ;
Carried Unanimously,

The Det t, R. te with reference to.t
R i Burnsdy De R T AL T T Sy (e
|Burnaby Laeke trem line, advising that the B.C.E.R, Company had sgreed to
{the removal of such signs end the matter would be considered in connec-
tion with the preparstion of a nes traffic by-law,

iuoved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by Cr. Wilks "Thst the report be received.”
‘ Carried Unanimously.

|The Officer 1/e Burneby Detachment, R,C.M.P, submitted a report with re-
gard to the suggested installation of "stop' and ‘go' lights at the in-
tersections of Lougheed Highway and Sperling, and Heastings Street aml

1W1111n§don Avenue, recommending that ag the vclume of traffic entering
thegse Intersections was occnsideéred sufficient to warrant the installation

of these lights, that tion be mede for th emént ,
&gve gy c%? cgirltgn.‘grgég e&_gy Cr. Morrison ﬁ%ﬁneleﬂemroport be re-

jceivel and the recommendation adopted,” :
| Carried Unenimously.

[ The Sanitery Inspector submit®ed a report on the épplioation cof L, M.Munn

| on Lot 93 Ef Map 1943, );L,132,

| to Kk that t -
* St DR s R P A P e B S e e Mo m s o Ao Ma e e n b o huBESRs,

=

| Moved by Cr. F,.Philps, seconded by Cr, W.P.Philps "That the application be

iapproved for the keeping of 50 chickens,” Carrisd Unanimously.

;Thc Tressurer submitted a reprt advising it would be necessary for the
| Council to make a temporary borrowing in anticipation cf current lawful

| revenue in the smount of $800,600,00 and that it would be negessary to
| pags & By-law purusant to'soeiion’144 of the uunigipal Act, ghc 1n¥erest

| rate of the logn being 4 1/4%. The Tressurer recommended the borrowing

as outlined, .
Moved by Councillor W.P,Philps, seconded by Councillor Hesn "That the re-
| commendation of the Tressurer 50 adopted,

Carried Unanimously,

| SQUMITTEE REFO RTS

| Finence committee:
Your Committee mt on Mondayk Merch 1st, 1954 and

recommend:

‘ That the t o d to - t h d 0 op-
| (1) Th b laseglica ion of Gayland Shows t‘glay eir mi ey on prop

&
ty a Avenue and Kingsway durin e perio April 12th to
g;tg inclusive, be spprovosgsusﬁeot %ogthe pgymont'Ofptho usual

licence fees,

Empire games.

(2) ThE* . $EEPORH Yo BLBE ROt "2 BHIRECER SRoATL S0 106 BLELSLI°"

3 t t Y t
(3) Eﬁ% tg%&&w:ggagtbgfmggﬁoggﬁgr Section 311 of the Municipel Act in
(4) Thet disbursements be approved in the total amount of $193,999,80,
| Mo ved bg Cr.W.P,Philps, secopded by Cr. Hesn "That the recommendations
|of the Committee be adopted,
Carr! d, Counci Morrison
Carried, C aéggxinigg.s

S —— A SN e eeeeTlm,




114

|

B I [ ”JE

| Your Committee met on Monday, March lst, 1954 and reécommend:

(1) That the application of K./IMorton and 4.C.Smith for approval Gf Parcal "A",

» D,L,I62 Plcn 13585 as the site for erection of i te t-
ment be a%pr&ved. p;ovide -atl apartment rcgulations aroéo%sgrgg&, s

(2) Thet the application of Wm, Rccanello for permission to erect a three suite
spartment and a dupléx on Lot 9, 10, 11, Rlock 14,).L,27 P 854, b -
]L4 Foved 11d 1ngs % 8 s%ructe&nn ML ORI

subjéct to bhe proposed bu n eing econ in ‘rdence
J ng{h plans ghtch aecompgﬁig the 5pp11e§gion. = o s

(3) That the~dﬁp110ation of CEiReeves, for subdivision end epproval of Blook 10,

~i_

part sketch 8753, except plan 7565, D,L,34 W.80 aoc. bée granted subject to
t : \
‘js ?2? &E%:Egﬁgﬁ 3%n$39%03§=the property be dedicated for street widening pur-
: poses. e

(b) The west 20 feet of the property be dedicated for lane allowance,

(¢) The progoae%egp?rtmgntlguildin§tgn t e‘ncr:h 80 {og} of the property
5 construc n ance w apartment re ons,
(d) The ground floor of the proposed spgrtmong bui%gig is not lower than
_the elevation of the sidewalk on Inman Avenue fronting the property,

Moved by Cr, Morrison 8090nd0d by Cr. W.P.Philps "That the recommendstions of
the Committée be adopted, U E ; :

" d Carried Unanimously,
0 v’ Yy’

Your committee met on Monday, March lst, 1954 and .recommend:

|

|

| (1), Thet approval be granted to the applicetion of the BrentwoodEgg Company

\ for a railwey spur to their property onJchn Street gnd Wilson Avenue sub-
| Ject to the following conditicns:

1 (a) ghat the streets crossed by the rail be returned to their criginal con-
|

V
l
\
|

on

(b) That the line be constructed in such & wuy that no undus delay or de-
tour for public traffic will result, g

(c) That the company take all necessary precautions to protect the public and
this Corporation from damages arising out of the construction of the spur,

(d) Thet the Company or railrosd (B.C.E.R,) agreé to pay all costs in con-
nection with any traffic warning device wnich may be found necessary in
the future thereby relieving this Corporation of any future financial
lisbilit

[ (e) That the’éompnny deposit with the Corpcraticn the sum of $100,00 rep-
resentin§ the extra cost to the Corporation in connection with the

} forthocming renewal of the John Stréeet water main,

[ 2) That sewe onnection feegs be increased from $40,00 to $70,00 pl the
5;? (2) udgitio;ai 86 of él.0 for 1nspgation. $40, ¥ plug

{ (3) That estimates of work covering the two-week period ended February 21st,1954
be approved as follows: . 2

! Board of Works-Genersl - $41,925,00

; Weter Works — General 13,775,00

f Parks=General - 2,900,00

Health & Sanitstion-General 4,050,00

f | (4) That the Standard 0il Company be required to deposit the sum of $38,750,00
| t0 cover the cost of water service to their new site on Burrard Inlet and
that as and when sales of Corporation-owneéd lands are made as a result of
| the installation of these services, the Company be reimbursed yith the sum
| | of $6,850,00, asiley
| | Moved b& Cro Charlton, seconded by Cr. Hean "That the recommendations of the

ommitt ted
Committee_ be.adopted, Carried Unanimously,

o;f%oo} 1/o Burnaby Detachment, R.C.M.P. submitted & report on the opeérations
0 hat Jepartment for the month of Februar 1954, .
Moved by Cr., W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr.. Wilks "That the report be receivdd,

Carried: Unanimously,

The Fire Chief submitted s report on the operations of the Fire Department

apr the month of February.
ﬁovei by Cr, F.Philps, sgoondod by Cr, Charlton "That the report be received,"”

Carried Unanimously,

The Licence Inspeotor submitted a report on investigations under the Sheep Pro-
tegtion Aot, as follows:
-7 (1) claim of Mrs, H,Taylor of 3802 Rumble Street for the loss of seven chickens,
with the recommendation that the oleim be dissllowed due to insufficient |
protection being affordad the Poultry.

1 o 8. R.Chawner, 2156 Dunblene Avenue, for the logs of seven chiok-
g (2) S%:imRegog;gndaCfonnthu géttlement of this olaim Ee made fn the amount

| ¥ove3rbngg?'w.9.9hilps. gseconded by Cr.Morrigon "That the recommendaticns of
nce Inspéctor be adopted, Carried Unanimously,

he Lic




o e

i 5]

f
The Seoretary, Town Planning Commission submitted the following recommends-

tions:
L) A) t By t - - v
O 8Ll *afs 2™ °B ORISR A A1 1 n8 2588 BAREE LD ron0)

from residentigl to Light Industrisl, ‘be spproved, :
(2) Applicgtion of Lake City Industrial Corporation Ltd,'for rezoning of

Lot "A" s.),1, Blook 5, D.L,57/58(portion) from Local Commereisl to
lca) Gasgline Serviece Station zone, be upprov:d. ? e o
! tion - 5 o o Derhouso
(o) SEEMRE ISR A 000 b 10 %5106 BB 1L0 M8 TR Rhn ST AT JR0I001 Y

as L] 86 0 s @ recomméndation o ] n an=-

IRE Commisaton that 18te 19, 20 and o1, BIock 39, D.L.12L be rezoned
from Residential to Gasoline Service Station zone,be approved,

(4) Application of Norman J, McAskill for reézoning of Lots 1 and 2, Blook
35, D.L,30, from Regsidential to Comméroial was a proved{hand it is &

th ommendation of the Town Planning Commisgion t all prop-
fﬁﬁy gﬁ {gg ggath:sst 815; of ﬁgmonga gero% gor a Septh o% 1%0 fgot?
between Britton Street and the School Board property at 8th Street, be y

rezoned from Residential to Commercial, ;
(5) That application of John L, Hudson for rezoning of Lot 8, Bloek 2, 5

D.L,173 from Residential to Local Commercial be not approved,

\
&ovod by Cr. Hughes, seconded by Cr. W.P,Philps "That the recommendatioms

L = ‘
of the Town Planning Commission be adopted, Carried Unanimously. : ‘

SRR IR S— I — -~

E\

WS e

|The Propert nager bmitted e t onPro iy Sales for the mont
[of Jo;ugr; iu&‘ptﬁrtaig T§54_ M_repon roperty Sales ha

Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Wilks "That the report be received?
\

1 i Carried Unenimously. {
| I
The Chief Building Inspector submitted advice of the forthecoming 1954
Building officals oongeronce to be held in Ottawa on April 5th and 6th
st which time & disoussion was to tske plasce on the new National Building i
:codo. The Inspector requested authority to aTtend this conference in !
view of the proposed applicetion of the National Building Code to theMun-

poipal Building Code, é

oved by Cr,. uorrison. seconded bEOCr. Wilks "That the §o€grt be received

Pnd the chisf Buil authorized to atten is conference,

ing Inspactor
Carried Unanimously, E

ﬁha Apartment Pommittee submitted a reért with respect to the ereotion !
Qf aparpments in the Municipality sdvising that while the newly institu-
ted apertment regulations were helpful} for the orderly development of
multiple femily dwellings in the Municipality, they did noT go far emnough,
The committee recommended that the matter be referred back to the Town
Planning Commission with & view to setting up specific zones fecr this
. type of dyelling, the gggmzttoo, howeves, to asssist the Commission in
’ laying out such ﬁugges zZones,
|
}Moved by Cr, Charlton, seconded by Cr. Morrison "That the recommendstion
|of the Committee be gadopted,” .
- Carried Unanimously.

| The Special Committee appointed in connection with the revised method

|of garbage collection reported thet the cost of making collections on
| the former Eésn on the basis of the sume gervice over all theMunici-
! ality, wou rise from the 1953 ccst of 890.000.00 to approximately
1£97,000.00. On the other hund, if the néw operation were continued ';
| in practice, the costs should decresse by approximateLy $12,000,00,
| The Committee felt that the proposed operation change was warranted |
|for the f 11011n§ rgasons: ' :
1 1§ to provide uniformity of service throughout Burnaby,
2) to take sdventage of the worthwhile saving of $19,000,00,
(3) this method of collection is in line with the practice in
néarly all the surrounding communities, ws well as the
[ ... rest of the country,. ’ -
|Moved by Cr. W.PENilps, seconged by Cr. Wilks "Thst the report be re-
ceived and referred back to a Committee as & whole for further con-
|sidersation,
[ Carried, In favour - Crs, W.P.Philps, Wilks,
‘ ; ainst - Cre,. Eﬂgﬁé%p?en2¥1t§%‘ﬁaa
The Engineer submitded a report on the establishment Morrison.

’ of entral work d
% advising several sites had been inspected, and that t.n% %o?lgzin'é :120”

{was considered to be the most suiteble:
Lo:s i go 16 Blook 2
- 0
12 312 48 Bogh

ts to 10, of Blook 5

« . allof D,Lg 76,
|The Engineer further reported that plens for the project included provisin i 8
[of the following faeiligges: - e . 3 .




e 116

kFaeilitiea: 1
1, Approximately 9,000 sq, ft, of shop space, .
2, Approximately 3,000 sq, ft, of stores buildings,
3, Approximately 14,000 g8q, ft, of equipment storage,
4, Approximstely 1,200 sq, ft. of office space (for Supérintendents,

‘ 5, A central yard bounded cn nhr§3°§i§8§r%§3!u§131Agé and on the fourth
! gy & chain link fence enclosing an ares of about 80,000 square feet,
| 6.

fenced storage area of about 40,000 sq, ft, for storage of bulk
\ m{tarials such as_pipe, ete,
7, Stret access via Leurel Stréet and Godwin Street,

| The estimated ecost of the project was $88,000,00 and the Engineer recommended
| that a Tex Samles Lands Monies By-law be brought dcwn to cover this amount,
[Moved by Cr., W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr, Morrison "That the recommendaticn of
| the Engineer he adopted.” :

Carried Unanimously.,

iMoved by Cr, Charlton, seconded bf Cr. Wilks "That the Engiieer be autnorized
| to proceed with clearing the proposed works yard site with the use of current
| funds pending the passage of the Tex Sale Lands Monies By-law,”

i Carried Unanimously,

| The Special Committee agpointéd'td engage an architeect to prerare plans for
the alteration and erecticn of new ‘wings in the Municipal al{. reported
| having engaged Mr, K, Sandbrook, 338 lst Street, New Westminster, to prepere
| the seid plans,

JMovad by Cr. Hughes, seconded by Cr, Charlton "That the actions of the Com=~
| mittee be confirmed,” ;

ied, Councille
%éiﬁs v&tgng gga ngt.

Cr. Hean submitted a report on his Inquiries into the propossl to engage a full

|time solicitor, listing a number of ressons why it was necessary to make such
| | an appointment and recommending the following:

‘sa; that this Municipality employ a full time solicitor and assistant sclicitor
{ (b) Thet the starting salary of such solicitor be not less than six thousand

\ dollars ($6,000,00) per yesr s&nd that the start1n§ salary of the assistant

{ be not leds than four thousaend, eight hundred dollars ?é4.800.00)p6r year,
21 [ (o)
.éd;
e

Thet annuel increments up t0 & maximum number of years be established,
Thet the solicitor's position be advertised for us scon as possible,
That upon a full time sol&citor being employed, the job of assistant and
gtenographer be advertised, - ' S *

| (£) That such solicitor he authorized tc prepare a ststement as to costs of
legal books and equipment required by his Department, (It is estimated
thet the costs of legal books and periodicals may emount to $5,000,00
in the first instance and that once such & library is established it will

- be neoossari to gurchase réplacement volumes, pariodicals and new legal
works from time %0 time, :

, | Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr,Charlton "That the report be received
| and referred to the committee on estimates,
carried Unanimously.

’ The application of N.J.Mznson to lease Lot 6, Block 5, ),L,159 tabled from
' | the lest Council meeting wes brought forward for further consideration.
Mr, Turner of the Scuthern Slope Ratepayers' AssOeiation requested an Oppor=
| tunity to be heard, Mr, Turner spoke protesting the aotions of the Council in
degling with this matter,
 Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr, Hean "That Mr, Turner be not heard
' further in viey Sf his failure to submif information edditionsl to that el-
L -

| | repdy presen

: . Carried Unanimously,
Mre, Brewer spoke requesting that the Council refuse the lessing of Lot 6,

: ¥oved by Cr, Morrison, seccnded by Cr. F,Philps "That the spplication to

| eese Lot 6 be not entertmined,” W

’ carried Unanimously.

‘ Proper$XISalos Slips were submitted as follows for approvel:

Sales Slip No, Purcheser property . A93133°d P§§%3°
8476 Bord, Thomas McWilliem Lots 5/6, B1,38/39,D.L.36§ 1100,00 § 1200,00
77 'y, Alffed H Lots 210, B1,9,),L.68 76,00 350,00
| 84 Eif;%: NicgogaaOP. : a g e _ *
| 8478 Jubs, Reinhold Lot 4 W5, Bl,32, D,L,159 170,00 325,00
7 met t t 5,Bl 0al7,0,.L, ,25W 200,0 600,
| 8480 Natertasnieisiafarte  BSTa1Blaf:at:Ysd7a)thy S TrsEnae
9 D,L,92 i 4 690,00 1750,00
8481 Ford, Thomss McWilliam Lods 18 to 25,Bl.12 S DL32 2280,00 4400,00
8482 Gerlasn ﬁﬁlf'GUS%Egrd Lots 47,8.0.4/16,B1,€,0L 171 75,00 500,00
| ke Kar n |
} 8483 Ealmgeen, Dk Knrldake Longllogég.134ﬁ1 T s TR R
o g ee T 9 . - - "‘
‘ 8484 Begene}lo il}ien Lovs 8,10,11,R1.14, D.L.27 “9%8.08 1200500
8486 Woods, Mark Russell ot 4, Bl,11, S§,D. 2,D.L.26W 170,00 450,00




117

‘ Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Hean "Thet Property Sales &s sub=

mitted be mpproved.®

r:cuéiod Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Mdrrison, seconded by Cr, W:P.Philps "That 'Burnaby band

| Sele By-law No,3, 1954" be now introduced ‘and that the Council do-sit
| 88 & Committee of the whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the

"
i e 7 3 carried Unanimously.
The Reeve asked “the question "What is your pleasure with this By-law?2"
Moved by Cr, Morrison, seccnded by Cr, Hean "That the By-lecw be read by
- : :

short title only.”
Carried Unenimouely,

| Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Hesn "That the Committee do now

riseend report the Ey-lew complete without amendment,"
Carried Unsnimously, -l

. The Council re-convened, 2 ’
Moved by Cr, Morriscn, seoonded by Cr.W.P.Philps "That 'Burnaby Land

Sale By-luw No,3,1954' be now passed,.”-
Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by Cr, Charlton "That 'Bﬁrnaby ProEorty
Exchangeé By-law No, 2, 1964' be now ‘introduced and that the Council do

sit ss & Cqmmittee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider

the By-law .
Carried Unanimously.

The Reeve asked the question:"What 1s your plessure with this By-law?.”

Moved by Cr, Morrison, seconded by Cr, W.P,Philps "That the By-law
= n
be reed by short title cnly, carried Unsnimously.

Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by Cr. W,P,Philps "That the Committee do
new rise and report the By-law complete without emendment,”

Carried Unanimously.

-/ The Council re-convened,

| M ed L2 . oPa X at ! b -
ov Ezngg ngitison. S:ogg%zq by Cr. W.P.Philps "That 'Burnaby Proper

ty Exc aw No, be now passed,”

Carrjed Unsnimcusly,

| Moved by Cr. Hughes, seconded by Cr. W.P.Philps "That "Bufnsby Park

| Dedication By-law 1942{ Amendment B{-lnw 1954" be now introduced and

| that the Council do si

ee of the Whole with the Reeve in the
Carrfed Unsnimcusly.

s & (ommit
chair to consider the By-law.

The Reeve asked the question: "What is your plessure with this By-law?"

| read by shert t

Moved by Cr., Hug%ga. sgochod by Cr. W.P.Philps "That the By-law be _
e only. : :
Carried Unsnimously.

| Moved byCr. Hughes, seconded by Cr. W.P,Philps "Thet the Committee do’

now rise and report the By-law complete without smendment,”
- Carried Unsnimcusly.
The Counocil re-convened,

| Moved by Cr, Hugheié geconded by cr, N.P. Philps "That "Burneby Park

Dedieation By-law

42, Amendment By-law 1954" be now passed,:
Cerried Unanimously. .

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps "That ‘Euinsby General Borrowing and Hypcthe-

| oation of Taxes By-law 1854" be now introduced snd that the Councildo

s8it as & Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to con-

gider the By-law." =
—~—Carried Unanimously,

| The: Reeve asked the question: "what is your plessure with this by-law?"

Moved b . n . " t s,
Tesd byyagcrtwtitigiéﬁfﬁ.'econded by Cr. Wilks "That the By-law be

. I E ke Carried Unsnimously.
Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps, seconded by Cr. Wilks "That the Committee dc

now rise cnd remrt the By-law complete without amendment,
. - CarrJed Unanimously,

The' Council re-convened,
Moved by Cr. W.P,Philps, seconded by Cr,  Wilks "That "Burnaby General
Borrowing and’ Hypothecgtion of Taxes By-law 1954" be now passed,”

Carried Unanimously,

!
|




118

| Moved by Cr, W,P.Philps, seconded oy Cr, Morrison "That "Burngby Tax Sales Lands
Monies Expenditure By-law No,l, 1954" be now introduced end reed a first time,”

Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr. W.P.Philps, secondéd by Cr, F,Philps "That "Burneby Tex Sale Lends
Monies Expenditure By-law No,l, 1954" do pass its first resding,”
. Carried Unenimously,
. Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr, W.P,Philps "That "Burneby Town Planning By-
lew 1948, Amendment By-law No,l, 1954" be now introduced and reed a first time,"
! Carried Unenimously,
| Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr. W.P,Philps "That "Burnaby Town Planning By-
lew 1948, Amendment By-law No, 1, 1954" do pass its first resding,”
! Carried Unanimcusly.
Moved by Cr. Hughes, seconded by cr. W,P,Philps "That a Public Heering be held
on the Bnrnsb%‘t'l‘om Planning By-law 1948, Amendment By-law No,1, 1954" on

| Maroch 22nd, 19 at 7,30 p.m,
\ Carried Unanimously,

The Municipal Assessor submitted @ return shewing reviged figu.res a8 & result
| of corrections by the Court of Revision as follows: goel s
. Botal Valueof Land $ 22,300, 555,00

Less: Exemptions $2,261,120,00
Lands Acquired at ®ax Sale_2, 498,830,00 7§9,950,0
. : ¢ 17,540,605,00
Totel Value of Improvements ‘ 63,608,035, 00
Less: Exemptions 5,533, 560,00
Improveménts acquired at
4 Tax Sale 162,180, 00 5,695,740,00
$ 57,912,295,00

Moyed by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr, WIlks "That the return oF the
| Municipsl Assessor be received,"
Carried Unsnimously,

| The meeting then adjourned until Monday, March 15th, at 7,30 p.m,
confirmed: : = ; . .
: /Mm/’/% f'/zLa‘vJ Ppce Krskey _
Clerk, ; Reeve , g




